A/2 581-40

10/474361

15 Rec'd PCT/PTO 0 9 OCT 2003

REC FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) Patent and Trademark Office Docket No.: 50070-088 102696005 tne attached original documents or copy thereto: To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents ar. 1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Hiroyuki MORITA, Shinichi KAWADA, Eiichi MUROHASHI Name: NIPPON SEIKI CO., LTD Address: 2-34, Higashi Zaoh 2-chome, Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Nagaoka, 3. Nature of Conveyance: Niigata 940-8580 JAPAN ☐ Merger Name: HONDA GIKEN KOGYO CO., LTD Security Agreement Change of Name Address: 1-1, Minamiaoyama 2-chome, Other Monato-ku, Tokyo 107-8556 JAPAN Execution Date: August 28, August 8, August 7, 2003 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: August 28, August 8, August 7, 2003 10474361 A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s). Additional numbers attached?

Yes

No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: MCDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Internal Address: Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W. 8. Deposit account number: 500417 City: Washington State: D. C. Zip: 20005-3096 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Stephen A. Becker, 26,527 October 9, 2003 Name and Registration No. of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet: OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 10/21/2003 SNAJARRO 00000004 500417 10474361 04 FC:8021 40.00 DA WDC99 823870-1.050070.0088

> PATENT REEL: 015072 FRAME: 0921

, Docket No	
ASSIGNMENT	
In consideration of the premises and other good an is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,	d valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which
(1) <u>Hiroyuki MORITA</u>	(4)
(2) Shinichi KAWADA	(4)(5)
(3) Eiichi MUROHAȘHI	(5) (6)
who have made a certain new and useful invention, her	eby sell, assign and transfer unto
Nippon Seiki Co., Ltd.	
<u>2·34, Higashi Zaoh 2·chome, Nagaoka, Niigata 940·858</u> Handa Cikan Kagya Ca. Ltd	0 Japan
<u>Honda Giken Kogyo Co., Ltd.</u> 1-1, <u>Minamiaoyama 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 107-85</u>	56 Japan
its successors and assigns (hereinafter designated "A America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention er	SSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of ntitled
(a) for which an application for United States Let	ters Patent was filed on,and
States Letters Patent was executed on	; or (b) for which an application for United
renewals, continuations, or continuations in part there Protection of Industrial Property to the said ASSIG	ted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, of, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the NEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal rneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said
application for and obtaining original, divisional, reiss said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and leg- simprovements, and applications for patent based ther	efer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making sued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the all representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any econ, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any igns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE 's full sferred.
SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our signatures:	
INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED
1) Horozaki moreta	28 August . 2003
Name: Hiroyuki MORITA 2)	A August, 2003
Name: Shinichi KAWADA B) Filichi Murchashi Name: Eiichi MUROHASHI	2 August, 2003
4) Name :	
5)	
Name:	

PATENT REEL: 015072 FRAME: 0922

Name: